14-5127

			1 1	
(	)	EM SUBMISSION	NO .: EME 2992014	
		PRESENTED:	5-28-14	
		ADOPTED:	5-28-14	
BYTH	E EMERGENCY MANA			
			CY REHABILITATION AND STATION ON PIERSON RD.	
BY THE	E EMERGENCY MANA	GER		
		RESOLUTION		
and repa		ter Service Center has requed pump station on Pierson I	ested the emergency rehabilitation Rd., and	
station of Utilities	Liquiforce, 28529 Goddard Rd., Suite #106, Romulus, Michigan has provided pricing to complete said emergency rehabilitation and repair of the sewer at the retired pump station on Pierson Rd. in conjunction with the retired pump station on Pierson Rd. and the Utilities/Water Service Center. Funding will come from the following account number 590 540.100-801.000, and			
the eme	r's approval, are hereby at	uthorized to enter into an agr	ity officials, upon the Emergency reement with Liquiforce to facilitate tation on Pierson Rd. in the amount	
2	F. Jones, Purchasing M		orose, Finance Director	
	VED AS/ГО FORM: . Bade, City Attorney			
EM DIS	POSITION: REFE	ER TO COUNCIL	FAIL	
Darnell	Tance Lange Earley, Emergency Man	Def D	ATED: 6-5-14	

05/16/14- BDB

## **RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW**

<u>DATE</u> : 4-8-14			
Agenda item Title: Emergency Sewer Rehabilitation – Pierson Rd.			
Prepared By: Cheri Priest, Water Service Center			
Background/Summary of Proposed Action: The City of Flint Sewer Department requests that a purchase order be issued to Liqui-Force Services for emergency sewer rehabilitation services located at the retired pump station on Pierson Rd. This is part of the emergency sewer repair currently being performed at this location.			
Financial Implications: Adequate funding has been allocated in the listed account.			
Budgeted Expenditure? Yes ⊠ No Please explain if no:			
Account No.: 590-540.100-801-000			
Pre-encumbered? Yes ⊠ No⊡ Requisition # 140000198			
Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None			
Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval			
Staff Person: Relat Buresh (Dept Head or other authorized staff)			